Determination must be made in 

the initial planning stage on the number of manufactured/mobile 

homes/recreational vehicles to be accommodated. 

12.6.2.5.1. Spacing. 

12.6.2.5.1.1. Each manufactured/mobile home/recreational vehicle space must 

be not less than one thousand two hundred fifty (1250) square feet in 

area and should be at least twenty-five (25) feet wide. 

12.6.2.5.1.2. The minimum spacing between manufactured/recreational 

vehicles and between manufactured/mobile homes and buildings 

shall be a minimum of 15 feet on all sides.